concerned person i.e. Name / Designation / Contact Number/ Official Email ID, of the Work Awarding 

Organization needs to be mentioned.  

4. Earnest Money Deposit 

4.1  Earnest Money Deposit:  

Bidders shall submit, along with their Bids, EMD of Rs. 1,43,370/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty-Three Thousand 

Three Hundred Seventy Only) by way of digital transaction mode available on RailTel’s e-Tender site ( 

https://railtel.enivida.com ).  

The EMD of successful Bidder will be returned, without interest, upon submission of PBG (as mentioned 

below). 

Successful bidder is required to submit Acceptable irrevocable bank guarantee for an amount equivalent to